PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Camilleri	07/25/2008
Joseph Guarino	07/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SATA GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Domertalstrasse 20	
City:	Kornwestheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	70806	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12197637

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)226-7499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-226-7490

Email: agendron@davisandbujold.com

Correspondent Name: Davis & Bujold, P.L.L.C.
Address Line 1: 112 Pleasant Street

Address Line 4: Concord, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: METPAT P77AUSD1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Bujold

Total Attachments: 1

source=p77aus.license#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 023302 FRAME: 0712

SHORT FORM LICENSE AGREEMENT

This Agreement, is effective by and between

- 1.) Michel CAMILLERI 6, route de Bischwiller 67640 SOUFFELSWEYERSHEIM FRANCE
- 2.) Joseph Guarino 555, route de Malemort 84380 MAZAN FRANCE

(hereinafter called LICENSORS)

and

SATA GmbH & Co. KG, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Germany, and located at Domertalstrasse 20, 70806 KORNWESTHEIM, GERMANY (hereinafter called LICENSEE).

Whereas, LICENSORS are the owners of United States Patent Application No. 10/540,777 filed with an effective filing date of August 26, 2004, and LICENSORS and LICENSEE entered into a license agreement, in the United States, with respect to said patent application. In that license agreement, LICENSORS granted LICENSEE an exclusive license to the United States with respect to said patent application, including any United States Letters Patent to be granted thereon. Additional terms and conditions, concerning the granted license, are contained in the original license agreement executed between LICENSORS and LICENSEE and dated April 15, 2004.

LICENSORS:

Name: Michel Camilleri

Date: 25.07.2008

Name: Joseph Guarino

RECORDED: 09/30/2009

LICENSEE:

By:

Name: Albrecht Kruse

Title: President Date: 24 6.2008

SATA GmbH & Co. KG

Domertalstr. 20 · D-70806 Kornwestheim Postfach 1828 · D-70799 Kornwestheim

MSOffice/T:\RPS\Lizenzgeber\Short form license agreement.doc/23.06.08 10:06

Seite 1 von 1

REEL: 023302 FRAME: 0713